Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80229040 Master Contract: 164367
Project: 80229040 Date Issued: 2025-09-08
Issued to: Crane Instrumentation &
Sampling PFT Corp.
405 Centura Ct.
Spartanburg, South Carolina
29303

- CSA Mark with the C and US designators
- Manufacturers identification
- Model designation
- Serial number, traceable to date of manufacture
- Electrical rating
- Hazardous Location designation: As specified in the PRODUCTS section, above
- The symbol, Exia
- Temperature code rating
- Reference to installation drawing
- Intrinsic safety entity parameters
- Ambient temperature Range
- The warning, WARNING: SUBSTITUTION OF COMPONENTS MAY IMPAIR SUITABILITY FOR USE IN HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS
- The warning, WARNING: FOR DIV. 2 INSTALLATIONS, DO NOT CONNECT/DISCONNECT EQUIPMENT WHILE
CIRCUITS ARE LIVE UNLESS THE AREA IS KNOWN TO BE NON-HAZARDOUS
Markings are laser etched onto the housing cover and with some included on a CSA Accepted Adhesive type nameplate affixed to the
housing base.  Nameplate material is FLEXcon THERMLfilm®, CHEMGARD™ #22361 or ULTRAPLATE SELECT SILVER
LABEL FILM
Certificate: 80229040
Project: 80229040
 Master Contract: 164367
Date Issued: 2025-09-08
QD-1397 Rev 2019-04-30
© 2025 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 5
CIM76 / CIM76+ / SMART
- CSA Mark with the C and US designators
- Manufacturers identification
- Model designation
- Serial number, traceable to date of manufacture
- Electrical rating
- Hazardous Location designation: As specified in the PRODUCTS section, above
- The symbol, [Exia]
- Temperature code rating
- Reference to installation drawing
- Ambient temperature Range
- The statement, ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT - PROVIDES INTRINSICALLY SAFE CIRCUITS WHEN CONNECTED PER
DWG# 115079 (for CIM76 model)
- The statement, ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT - PROVIDES INTRINSICALLY SAFE CIRCUITS WHEN CONNECTED PER
DWG# 115272 (for CIM76+/SMART model)
- the warning, WARNING: SUBSTITUTION OF COMPONENTS MAY IMPAIR INTRINSIC SAFETY
Markings are on a CSA Accepted Adhesive type nameplate affixed to the housing base.  Nameplate material is FLEXcon
THERMLfilm®, CHEMGARD™ #22361 or ULTRAPLATE SELECT SILVER LABEL FILM
DVM2000 and DMT25x0
- CSA Mark with the C and US designators
- Manufacturers identification
- Model designation
- Serial number, traceable to date of manufacture
- Electrical rating
- Hazardous Location designation: As specified in the PRODUCTS section, above
- Temperature code rating
Certificate: 80229040
Project: 80229040
 Master Contract: 164367
Date Issued: 2025-09-08
QD-1397 Rev 2019-04-30
© 2025 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 6
- Ambient temperature Range
- The warning, WARNING: SUBSTITUTION OF COMPONENTS MAY IMPAIR SUITABILITY FOR USE IN DIVISION 2
- The warning, WARNING: DO NOT CONNECT/DISCONNECT EQUIPMENT WHILE CIRCUITS ARE LIVE UNLESS THE
AREA IS KNOWN TO BE NON-HAZARDOUS
Markings are laser etched onto the housing cover and with some included on a CSA Accepted Adhesive type nameplate affixed to the
housing base.  Nameplate material is FLEXcon THERMLfilm®, CHEMGARD™ #22361 or ULTRAPLATE SELECT SILVER
LABEL FILM
DVM2010 and DVM2110
- CSA Mark with the C and US designators
- Manufacturers identification
- Model designation
- Serial number, traceable to date of manufacture
- Electrical rating
- Hazardous Location designation: As specified in the PRODUCTS section, above
- The symbol, Exia
- Temperature code rating
- Reference to installation drawing
- Ambient temperature Range
- The warning, WARNING: SUBSTITUTION OF COMPONENTS MAY IMPAIR SUITABILITY FOR USE IN HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS
Markings are laser etched onto the housing cover and with some included on a CSA Accepted Adhesive type nameplate affixed to the
housing base.  Nameplate material is FLEXcon THERMLfilm®, CHEMGARD™ #22361 or ULTRAPLATE SELECT SILVER
LABEL FILM
Certificate: 80229040
Project: 80229040
 Master Contract: 164367
Date Issued: 2025-09-08
QD-1397 Rev 2019-04-30
© 2025 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 7
Notes:
Products certified under Class(es) C225802, C225804, C225882, C225884 have been certified under
CSA’s ISO/IEC 17065 accreditation with the Standards Council of Canada (SCC). www.scc.ca
Certificate: 80229040
Project: 80229040
 Master Contract: 164367
Date Issued: 2025-09-08
QD-1397 Rev 2019-04-30
© 2025 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 8
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80229040 Master Contract: 164367
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project Date Description
80229040 2025-09-08 Evaluation for update to cCSAus report 2123248 to become report number 80229040 under
its new master contract number (164367)/ manufacturer name and to update less than 10
affected marking documents.  The action to update standards C22.2 No. 157-92, CAN/CSA-
E60079-11-02 (R2006) and CSA C22.2 No. 213-M1987 per the applicable Hazloc Notices
shall be completed in the ensuing project.
© 2025 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 9